Town of Pound Ridge

Office of the Town Clerk

Town Clerk
Erin D. Trostle
townclerk@townofpoundridge.com
914-764-5549



Deputy Town ClerkJoshua M. Hayes
deputyclerk@townofpoundridge.com
914-764-5212

PUBLIC NOTICE

2022 ANNUAL UPDATE DOCUMENT

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Town Law §29(10-a), the Annual Financial Report Update Document for the Town of Pound Ridge, County of Westchester, for the fiscal year ended 12/31/2022 is on file in the town clerk's office and is available for public inspection and copying.

Erin Trostle, Town Clerk October 23, 2024